complete destruction of my crop.” Counsel for the company 
objected “to the latter clause, on the ground that that whole 
question is taken out of the complaint.” The objection was 
sustained and the answer stricken out. The Chemical Com-
pany recovered judgment for nine hundred eleven dollars 
and seven cents ($911.07).

A motion is made to dismiss the writ of error, on the 
grounds (1) that the assignment of errors in the Supreme 
Court of the State lacked certainty of specification, as it only 
stated that the refusal by the trial court to give proper and 
full credit to the judgment of the Circuit Court, “thereby